Recommendation.

A motion was made that this matter be Read, Received and Filed.  The motion 

carried.

Bill No.

2014-0175

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Pittsburgh Veterinary 

Surgery, P.C., in the amount not to exceed Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen 

Dollars ($4,814.00) in payment for veterinary surgery services rendered to Police 

Canine Rocco on January 29, 2014.

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally.  The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Votes: Ayes: 7 - Mr. Gilman, Ms. Gross, Mrs. Harris, Mr.

[...]

O'Connor, Mrs. 

Kail-Smith and Mr. Kraus

Noes: 0

Abstentions: 0

Absent: 2 - Rev. Burgess and Ms. Rudiak

Bill No.

2014-0176

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Veterinary Emergency 

Clinic, Inc., in the amount not to exceed Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven 

Dollars ($8,177.00) in payment for veterinary emergency services rendered to Police 

Canine Rocco on January 29 & 30, 2014.

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally.  The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Votes: Ayes: 7 - Mr. Gilman, Ms. Gross, Mrs.